Pledge of commitment for the participant Sports for all Expo /2023

As I intend to participate/athlete in the (Sports for all Expo/2023) event, I hereby agree and commit the following:

Allow the Saudi Sports for All Federation to use all videos, photographs, or audio recordings related to me captured/taken at the event, in their entirety or partially, for the purpose of the (Sports for all Expo 2023) event. This applies to all audiovisual or printed media as well as social media. By signing this undertaking, I give my permission to the Federation, which is the organizing and the supervising entity for this event in Saudi Arabia, the copyrights to publish the materials mentioned above

Abide by all the instructions issued by the Saudi Sports for All Federation and All the specific instructions that will be provided to me, which are related to this event

.

Comply with the Public Decency Regulations issued by the Saudi Arabian Council of Ministers Resolution No. (444), dated 04/08/1440, and any subsequent amendments thereto.

In case of publishing or posting media content on media sites or channels that affiliated with the event, or in case of appearance on sites, media channels, or TV, I shall obligate to the following

Posted content shall not harm the dignity of humanity, freedoms, blackmails and discredits

The refrain of posting any content that violates public morals or gives a bad prospective of the people or shows them in an indecent clothing or uses vulgar language.

Content shall not conflict with the Kingdom's media policy, Law of Printed materials and Publication, and audiovisual media Law, and related regulations, circulars, instructions, and directives issued by the Saudi sport for all federation.

The refrain of using the logo of the Ministry of Sports, the Saudi Sports for All Federation, any of its affiliates, or sports federations until the final approval from the Ministry of Sports, Saudi Sports for All Federation, or the relevant entity.

Comply with preventive safety measures of Covid-19 virus as issued by the competent entities in Saudi Arabia and the Saudi Sports for All Federation, including but not limited to:

Immunization with three doses of the vaccines approved by the Ministry of Health in Saudi Arabia.

comply with any additional preventive safety measure in general, it might be updated at the time of the event depending on the sanitary situation in Saudi Arabia at the time of the event, shall commit to it.

Awareness about the possibility of sustaining physical injury associated with the practice of all types of sports related to the event. I shall not be holding the Saudi Sports for All Federation, its agents, contracting companies and its employees and all those involved in Sports for all Expo/2023, including site management or the organizing company, or any of the participants, or those present in the event, liable to any claim, compensation or legal accountability by me or on my behalf, as a result of any injury that I may sustain during the event.

In case of injury during my participation, I authorize the Saudi Sports for All Federation, its representatives, and the organizing company to act on my behalf in any case requiring immediate medical attention. I hereby grant the Saudi Sports for All Federation, its representatives, and the organizing company the full powers and rights to take appropriate measures for my health and safety and to provide me with the necessary medical assistance. The Saudi Sports for All Federation, its representatives, and the organizing company shall not be held liable or responsible for any medical expenses incurred in this regard. The Saudi Sports for All Federation and its representatives and the organizing company have the right if any participant is diagnosed as ineligible to complete any of the events associated with the Sports for All Expo for a health or medical reason as a result of my exposure to any of them, to be excluded from participating and completing the event

The Children And the Paralympics must be accompanied by an adult all the event

Shall the Participants should take into consideration respecting the culture, traditions, customs, and public decency, and appear in decent clothing during sports activities including training and all other related activities.

Applying public decency and public morals.

Thereon, I hereby this pledge to commit to all its provisions. In case of a violation or breach of its provisions, I shall be responsible for all the resulting effects, and be held legal accountability. Therefore, I sign this pledge in my full legal capacity